	(PE)	Attorney Docket Number: GENT-001
	JUN 2 8 1999	
MN3 6-28- 59	To The Honorable Communication 10108108 attached original documents or copies	
	 Names of conveying parties: Yissum Research Development Co. of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem 	 Name and address of receiving party: GenTech Corporation 2F, 5-19-9, Hiroo Shibuya-ku,, Tokyo, 150-0012 Japan
	Additional Names Attached?Yes _XNo 3. Nature of conveyance: XAssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Dates:November 30, 1998_	Additional Names Attached? Yes X No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 09/188,518, filed November 9, 1998	
	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Richard A. Jordan, Esq. P. O. Box 81363 Wellesley Hills, MA 02481-0004 	 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00 X Check enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Account No. (Duplicate copy attached)
 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. • 06/30/1999 Y6IZAN 00000120 09188518 		
02 FC:581	40.00 OP	Ruland Johan
	Date:June 23, 1999	Richard A. Jordan Reg. No. 27,807

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yissum Research Development Co. of the Hebrew University Of Jerusalem ("Assignor"), is currently owner of all right, title and interest in and to U. S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/065,059, filed November 10, 1997, and entitled "Super Resolution And Quality Improvement For Panoramic Mosaicing Patent Disclosure" by virtue of an assignment recorded with the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8965, Frame 0578; and

WHEREAS, GenTech Corporation, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 2F, 5-19-9, Hiroo, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0012, Japan ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid Provisional Patent Application and the invention described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does, by these presents, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Provisional Patent Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent, this Assignment to include all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, along with the right to sue in its own name for and collect same for Assignee's own use. Assignor further agrees to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this Assignment.

This Assignment to be effective as of November 9, 1998.

PATENT REEL: 010059 FRAME: 0084

Yissum Research Development Co.

 $f = \lambda$ Ву: _______ Printed Name: Mordehai Perlmutter Its: <u>Managing Director and CEO</u> VISSUM COMPANY Date: <u>NOVEMBER</u> <u>BOUCH</u> RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE OF THE OF THE OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM

. .